25.0387.01000

Sixty-ninth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

Introduced by

FIRST DRAFT:
Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for the
Health Services Committee
September 2024

- 1 A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the insurance commissioner for costs of the
- 2 comprehensive health association of North Dakota.

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

- 4 SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION INSURANCE COMMISSIONER COMPREHENSIVE
- 5 **HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF NORTH DAKOTA.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the
- 6 general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$2,600,000, or so
- 7 much of the sum as may be necessary, to the insurance commissioner for costs associated with
- 8 the comprehensive health association of North Dakota, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2025,
- 9 and ending June 30, 2027. Notwithstanding chapter 26.1-08, the insurance commissioner shall
- 10 use the funding appropriated under this section to replace any assessments determined by the
- 11 comprehensive health association of North Dakota board of directors under chapter 26.1-08
- during the biennium beginning July 1, 2025, and ending June 30, 2027.